Ordinance No. 2301-18

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 13 OF THE LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ENTITLED "MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC" AS IT PERTAINS TO GORDON AVENUE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of Lawrence, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, that Chapter 13 of the Lawrence Township Administrative Code entitled "motor Vehicles and Traffic" be and is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. Article II Stopping, Standing and Parking
 - a. Section 13.12 Stopping or Standing Prohibited At All Times

[Gordon Avenue, both sides, from its intersection with US Route 206 to its Intersection with Bergen Street]

Gordon Avenue, north side from Route US 206 to Bergen Street

[Gordon Avenue, south side from a point 950 feet east of the crosswalk at the Intersection of Bergen Street to US 206]

[Gordon Avenue, south side from a point 950 feet east of the crosswalk at the Intersection of Bergen Street to Route US 206]

[b. Section 13-16E – Stopping or Standing Prohibited Between 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m., Monday through Saturday, except Holidays]

<u>Gordon Avenue, south side from a point 35 feet west of the Lawrenceville Fire</u> <u>House parking lot driveway to US Route 206</u>

2. This ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days following its adoption and publication thereof and approval by the Commissioner of the Department of Transportation, all in accordance with law.

 Deletions are in brackets
 []

 New material is underlined

Adopted: July 17, 2018

RECORD OF VOTE

COUNCIL	AYE	NAY	PRESENT	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	MOVE	SECOND
Mr. Kownacki	Х						
Ms. Lewis	Х					X	
Dr. Maffei	Х						
Mr. Powers	Х						X
Mayor Bobbitt	Х						